
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT   3/28/2008
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

EASTERN DIVISION

IN RE AURORA DAIRY CORP.   )
MILK MARKETING AND SALES   ) 4:08MD01907 ERW
PRACTICES LITIGATION   ) ALL CASES

PANEL ATTORNEY SERVICE LIST

David Buckner
KOZYAK AND TROPIN
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Suite 900
Coral Gables, FL 33134
305-372-1800 

Thomas A. Tucker Ronzetti
KOZYAK AND TROPIN
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Suite 900
Coral Gables, FL 33134
305-372-1800
Fax: 305-372-3508 

Timothy Carl Blake
Concorde Building
66 W. Flagler Street
Miami, FL 33130-1803
305-373-5210
Fax: 305-373-4323 

John E. Campbell
SIMON AND PASSANANTE, PC
701 Market Street
Suite 1450
St. Louis, MO 63101
314-241-2929
Fax: 314-241-2029 
Email: jcampbell@simonpassanante.com

Seth R. Lesser
LOCKS LAW FIRM
110 E. 55th Street
New York, NY 10022
212-838-3333
Fax: 212-838-3735 
Email: slesser@lockslawny.com 

Don M. Downing
GRAY AND RITTER, P.C.
701 Market Street
Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63101-1826
314-241-5620
Fax: 314-241-4140
Email: ddowning@grgpc.com 

Eric J. Artrip
WATSON AND JIMMERSON
P.O. Box 18368
203 Greene Street
Huntsville, AL 35804
256-536-7423
Fax: 256-536-2689 

Harold A. Haddon
HADDON AND MORGAN
150 East 10th Avenue
Denver, CO 80203
303-831-7364
Fax: 303-832-2628 



2

Herman A. Watson, Jr.
WATSON AND JIMMERSON
P.O. Box 18368
203 Greene Street
Huntsville, AL 35804
256-536-7423
Fax: 256-536-2689 

Kenneth S. Canfield
DOFFERMYRE AND SHIELDS
1355 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 1600
Atlanta, GA 30309-3238
404-881-8900
Fax: 404-881-3007 

Kimberly J. Johnson
DOFFERMYRE AND SHIELDS
1355 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 1600
Atlanta, GA 30309-3238
404-881-8900
Fax: 404-881-3007 

Martha J. Fessenden
DOFFERMYRE AND SHIELDS
1355 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 1600
Atlanta, GA 30309-3238
404-881-8900
Fax: 404-881-3007 

Rebekah Keith McKinney
WATSON AND JIMMERSON
P.O. Box 18368
203 Greene Street
Huntsville, AL 35804
256-536-7423
Fax: 256-536-2689 

Saskia A. Jordan
HADDON AND MORGAN
150 East 10th Avenue
Denver, CO 80203
303-831-7364
Fax: 303-832-2628 

Suzanna Wasito Tiftickjian
HADDON AND MORGAN
150 East 10th Avenue
Denver, CO 80203
303-831-7364
Fax: 303-832-2628 

Thomas K. Neill
GRAY AND RITTER, P.C.
701 Market Street
Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63101-1826
314-241-5620
Fax: 314-241-4140
Email: tneill@grgpc.com 

Adam J. Levitt
WOLF HALDENSTEIN ADLER
FREEMAN & HERZ LLC
55 W. Monroe Street
Suite 1111
Chicago, IL 60603
312-984-0000
Fax: 312-984-0001
Email: levitt@whafh.com 

Alice H. Dickherber
POLSINELLI AND SHALTON, P.C.
7733 Forsyth Boulevard
12th Floor
St. Louis, MO 63105-1814
314-889-7095
Fax: 314-727-7166
Email: alafave@polsinelli.com 



3

Christopher Lovell
LOVELL STEWART HALEBIAN LLP
500 Fifth Avenue
58th Floor
New York, NY 10110
212-608-1900
Fax: 212-719-4677 

Jody R. Krisiloff
LOVELL STEWART HALEBIAN LLP
500 Fifth Avenue
58th Floor
New York, NY 10110
212-608-1900
Fax: 212-719-4775
Email: jkrisiloff@lshllp.com 

Garrett D. Blanchfield, Jr.
REINHARDT AND WENDORF
332 Minnesota Street
Suite E-1250
St. Paul, MN 55101
651-287-2100 

Christopher A. Moeller
PRICE AND WAICUKAUSKI, LLC
301 Massachusetts Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-633-8787
Fax: 317-633-8797
Email: cmoeller@price-law.com

Fredric S. Fox
KAPLAN AND FOX
850 3rd Ave
14th Floor
New York, NY 10022
212-687-1980
Fax: 212-687-7714 

Jamie R. Kendall
PRICE AND WAICUKAUSKI, LLC
301 Massachusetts Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-633-8787
Fax: 317-633-8797
Email: jkendall@price-law.com 

Joseph N. Williams
PRICE AND WAICUKAUSKI, LLC
301 Massachusetts Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-633-8787
Fax: 317-633-8797
Email: jwilliams@price-law.com 

Laurence D. King
KAPLAN AND KILSHEIMER
805 3rd Avenue
22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022-7513
212-687-1980 

William N. Riley
PRICE AND WAICUKAUSKI, LLC
301 Massachusetts Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-633-8787
Fax: 317-633-8797
Email: wriley@price-law.com 

Elizabeth A. Fegan
HAGENS AND BERMAN
1301 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2929
Seattle, WA 98101
312-762-9235
Email: beth@hbsslaw.com 



4

Joseph Henry Bates, III
CAULEY AND BOWMAN
P.O. Box 25438
Little Rock, AR 72221-5438
501-312-8500
Email: hbates@cauleybowman.com

Steve W. Berman
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO
LLP
1301 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98101
206-623-7292
Fax: 206-623-0594
Email: steve@hbsslaw.com 

Kip B. Shuman
THE SHUMAN LAW FIRM
801 East 17th Avenue
Denver, CO 80218-1417
303-861-3003
Fax: 303-830-6920 

Edith M. Kallas
WHATLEY AND DRAKE
1540 Broadway
37th Floor
New York, NY 10036
212-447-7019
Fax: 212-447-7077 

Joe Whatley, Jr.
WHATLEY AND DRAKE
1540 Broadway
37th Floor
New York, NY 10036
212-447-7070
Email: jwhatley@whatleydrake.com 

Richard P. Rouco
WHATLEY AND DRAKE
2001 Park Place North
Suite 1000
Birmingham, AL 35203
205-328-9576
Fax: 205-328-9669 

William T. Brown
WHATLEY AND DRAKE
2001 Park Place North
Suite 1000
Birmingham, AL 35203
205-328-9576
Fax: 205-328-9669 

Frances R. Johnson
THE CAREY LAW FIRM
2301 East Pikes Peak Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80909
719-635-0377
Fax: 719-635-2320 

Robert B. Carey
THE CAREY LAW FIRM
2301 East Pikes Peak Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80909
719-635-0377
Fax: 719-635-2320 

Tracy D. Rezvani
FINKELSTEIN AND THOMPSON
1050 30th Street, N.W.
Duvall Foundry
Washington, DC 20007
202-337-8000
Fax: 202-337-8090 



5

Daniel J. Kurowski
HAGENS AND BERMAN, LLP
820 N. Boulevard
Suite B
Oak Park, IL 60301
708-776-5600
Fax: 708-776-5601
Email: dank@hbsslaw.com 

Daniel E. Rohner
SANDER AND INGEBRETSEN
633 Seventeenth Street
Suite 1900
Denver, CO 80202
303-285-5300
Fax: 303-285-5301 

Daniel F. Wake
SANDER AND INGEBRETSEN
633 Seventeenth Street
Suite 1900
Denver, CO 80202
303-285-5300
Fax: 303-285-5301 

Janet T. Munn
EPSTEIN AND BECKER
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 4300
Wachovia Financial Center
Miami, FL 33131
305-579-3232
Fax: 305-579-3201 

Lee F. Sachnoff
KRENDL AND KRENDL
370 17th Street
Suite 5350
Denver, CO 80202
303-629-2600
Fax: 303-629-2606 

Livia M. Kiser
LATHAM AND WATKINS, LLP
233 S. Wacker Drive
Suite 5800
Chicago, IL 60606
312-876-7700
Fax: 312-993-9767
Email: livia.kiser@lw.com 

Mark S. Mester
LATHAM AND WATKINS, LLP
233 S. Wacker Drive
Suite 5800
Chicago, IL 60606
312-876-7700
Fax: 312-993-9767
Email: mark.mester@lw.com 

Nicole C. Behnen
POLSINELLI AND SHALTON
100 S. Fourth Street
Suite 1100
St. Louis, MO 63102
314-889-8000
Fax: 314-231-1776
Email: nbehnen@polsinelli.com 

William O. Reckler
LATHAM AND WATKINS
885 Third Avenue
Suite 1000
New York, NY 10022-4802
212-906-1200
Fax: 212-751-4864 

Bryan D. LeMoine
POLSINELLI AND SHALTON, P.C.
7733 Forsyth Boulevard
12th Floor
St. Louis, MO 63105-1814
314-889-8000
Fax: 314-727-7166
Email: blemoine@polsinelli.com 



6

Eric A. Bartsch
STOEL RIVES LLP
33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612-373-880-
Fax: 612-373-8881
Email: eabartsch@stoel.com 

Johnathan C. Miesen
STOEL RIVES LLP
33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612-373-880
Fax: 612-373-8881
Email: jcmiesen@stoel.com 

Marc A. Al
STOEL RIVES LLP
33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612-373-8801
Fax: 612-373-8881 

Philip E. Kaplan
WILLIAMS AND ANDERSON, PLLC
111 Center Street
22nd Floor
Little Rock, AR 72201
501-372-0800
Fax: 501-376-6453 

Jay W. Connolly
SEYFARTH AND SHAW, LLP
560 Mission Street
Suite 3100
San Fransico, CA 94105-2930
415-397-2823
Fax: 415-397-8549
Email: jconnolly@seyfarth.com

Tracy C. Litzinger
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS
211 Fulton Street
Suite 600
Peoria, IL 61602
309-672-1483
Fax: 309-672-1568
Email: tlitzinger@howardandhoward.com 


